

ROUTE NO.	SECTION	COL	COUNTY		SHEET NO.
 С.Н. 11	06-00002 -01-BR	DEK	ALB	20	8
		ILLINOIS			

Contract No. 87366

The strip seal shall be made continuous and shall have a minimum thickness of l_4 ". The configuration of the strip seal shall match the configuration of the Locking Edge Rails. Open or "webbed" strip seal gland configurations are not permitted. The gland shall be sized for a maximum rated movement of 4 inches. The height and thickness of the Locking Edge Rails shown are minimum dimensions. The actual configuration of the Locking Edge Rails and matching strip seal may vary from manufacturer to manufacturer. Flanged edge rails will not be allowed. Locking Edge Rails may be spliced at slope discontinuities and stage construction ioints.

The manufacturer's recommended installation methods shall be followed. All steel components shall be galvanized after fabrication according to Article 520.03 of the Standard Specifications.

BILL OF MATERIAL

Item	Unit	Total
Preformed Joint Strip Seal	Foot	70

EXPANSION JOINT DETAILS

COUNTY HIGHWAY 11 SECTION 06-00002-01-BR DEKALB COUNTY STATION 43+96

4440 ASH	FEHR. GRAHAM	FEHR-GRAHAM & ASSOCIATES, LLC	JOB NO	JOB NO.: 47538		
SPRINGFIEL (217) 79		ENGINEERING AND SCIENCE CONSULTANTS PREPORT, IL ROCKFORD, IL ROCHBLE, IL MONROE, WI SPRINGPIELD, IL		EXP_JOINT.DGN		
www.fehr-gi	PREEPORT, IL ROCKFORD, IL			09/02/08		